This certificate is issued to
Vacon Ltd
VAASA - FINLAND
for the type of product
FREQUENCY CONVERTERS (Power 50kW and over)
VACON 100 series.
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.

230V
50°C
HO
(kW)
NEC
230V
50°C
HO
(HP)
45°C
continuous
current
Max
current
Is (2s) (A)
0100-3L-0205-2-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 - 205 55 75 170 45 60 187.5 340
0100-3L-0261-2-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 - 261 75 100 211 55 75 236 410
0100-3L-0310-2-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 - 310 90 125 251 75 100 280.5 502
1.1.2 - Mains voltage 380-500 V, 50-60 Hz
Low overload High overload
Loadability Motor shaft power Loadability Motor shaft
power

(kW)
480V
NEMA
/
NEC
50°C
HO
(HP)
45°C
continuous
current
Max
current
Is (2s)
(A)
0100-3L-0105-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 105 55 75 87 45 60 96 174
0100-3L-0140-5-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 140 75 100 105 55 75 122.5 210
0100-3L-0170-5-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 170 90 125 140 75 100 155 280
0100-3L-0205-5-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 205 110 150 170 90 125 187.5 340
0100-3L-0261-5-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 261 132 200 205 110 150 233 410
0100-3L-0310-5-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 310 160 250 251 132 200 280.5 502
0100-3L-0385-5-xxxx IP00 -ED 385 200 300 310 160 250 347.5 620
0100-3L-0460-5-xxxx IP00 -ED 460 250 350 385 200 300 422.5 770
0100-3L-0520-5-xxxx IP00 -ED 520 250 450 460 250 350 490 920
0100-3L-0590-5-xxxx IP00 -ED 590 315 500 520 250 450 555 1040
0100-3L-0650-5-xxxx IP00 -ED 650 355 500 590 315 500 620 1180
0100-3L-0730-5-xxxx IP00 -ED 730 400 600 650 355 500 690 1300
0100-3L-0820-5-xxxx IP00 -ED 820 450 700 730 400 600 775 1460
0100-3L-0920-5-xxxx IP00 -ED 920 500 800 820 450 700 870 1640
0100-3L-1040-5-xxxx IP00 -ED 1040 560 900 920 500 800 980 1840
0100-3L-1180-5-xxxx IP00 -ED 1180 630 1000 920 500 800 1050 1840
1.1.3 - Mains voltage 525-600V, 50-60 Hz
Low overload High overload
Loadability Motor
shaft

ILout (A)
600V
40)C
LO
(HP)
50°C continu-
ous current
IHout (A)
600V 50°C
HO (HP)
45°C continuous
current
Max
current
Is (2s) (A)
0100-3L-0080-6-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 80 75 62 60 71 124
0100-3L-0100-6-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 100 100 80 75 90 160
0100-3L-0125-6-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 125 125 100 100 112.5 200
0100-3L-0144-6-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 144 150 125 125 134.5 250
0100-3L-0208-6-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 208 200 170 150 189 340
0100-3L-0261-6-xxxx IP00 -ED 261 250 208 200 234.5 416
0100-3L-0325-6-xxxx IP00 -ED 325 300 261 250 293 522
0100-3L-0385-6-xxxx IP00 -ED 385 400 325 300 355 650
0100-3L-0416-6-xxxx IP00 -ED 416 450 385 300 400.5 770
0100-3L-0460-6-xxxx IP00 -ED 460 450 416 400 438 832
0100-3L-0520-6-xxxx IP00 -ED 520 500 460 450 490 920
0100-3L-0590-6-xxxx IP00 -ED 590 600 520 500 555 1040
0100-3L-0650-6-xxxx IP00 -ED 650 650 590 600 620 1180
0100-3L-0750-6-xxxx IP00 -ED 750 700 650 650 700 1300
0100-3L-0820-6-xxxx IP00 -ED 820 800 650 650 735 1300
Page 2 / 4
Certificate number: 43073/A2 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=acon9lulzz
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 October 2014 This certificate consists of 4 page(s)

690V
50°C
HO
(kW)
600V
50°C
HO
(HP)
45°C
continuos
current
Max
current
Is (2s)
(A)
0100-3L-0062-7-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 62 55 60 52 45 50 57 104
0100-3L-0080-7-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 80 75 75 62 55 60 71 124
0100-3L-0100-7-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 100 90 100 80 75 75 90 160
0100-3L-0125-7-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 125 110 125 100 90 100 112.5 200
0100-3L-0144-7-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 144 132 150 125 110 125 134.5 250
0100-3L-0170-7-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 170 160 150 144 132 150 157 288
0100-3L-0208-7-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 -ED 208 200 200 170 160 150 189 340
0100-3L-0261-7-xxxx IP00 -ED 261 250 250 208 200 200 234.5 416
0100-3L-0325-7-xxxx IP00 -ED 325 315 300 261 250 250 293 522
0100-3L-0385-7-xxxx IP00 -ED 385 355 400 325 315 300 355 650
0100-3L-0416-7-xxxx IP00 -ED 416 400 450 385 355 300 400.5 770
0100-3L-0460-7-xxxx IP00 -ED 460 450 450 416 400 400 438 832
0100-3L-0520-7-xxxx IP00 -ED 520 500 500 460 450 450 490 920
0100-3L-0590-7-xxxx IP00 -ED 590 560 600 520 500 500 555 1040
0100-3L-0650-7-xxxx IP00 -ED 650 630 650 590 560 600 620 1180
0100-3L-0750-7-xxxx IP00 -ED 750 710 700 650 630 650 700 1300
0100-3L-0820-7-xxxx IP00 -ED 820 800 800 650 630 650 735 1300
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
VACON100 installation manual for wall mounted drives, ref. DPD01711F, dated 20.Feb.2015.
VACON100 installation manual for IP00 drives, ref. DPD01665B, dated 15.Jun.2015.
VACON100 marine installation guide, ref. DPD01773A Rev. A, dated 11.Aug.2015.